

\232

ITEM NO. 6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5090/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRLA No. 7/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Singh Maan, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Manan, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master