

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5090/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRLA No. 7/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURENDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file VOL-II and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
for M/s Parekh And Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

We have heard learned counsel on bail.

In view of the fact that the petitioner was convicted for the
offence punishable under Section 307 of the Indian Penal Code
and was ordered to undergo rigorous imprisonment for one and
half years, ends of justice would be met if the petitioner is enlarged
on bail on such terms and conditions as the trial Court deems fit.
Ordered accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master