

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).355/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2007 in CRLA No. 7/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATTAR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rajeev Gaur Naseem, Adv.
Mr. Nazid K.Mye, adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel,A dv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. J.B.Mudgal,a dv.
Mr. A.S.Sulia, Adv.
Mr. M.K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 5090 of 2007.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master