

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 853/2008

ATTAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG
Mr. S. Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that there are two other appeals (Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007 and Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 2010) arising out of the same impugned judgment.

This appeal may be tagged along with Criminal Appeal No. 1662 of 2007 and Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 2010.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER